YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

YouGov

Weighted Sample

To what degree would you describe yourself as the
following, if at all?
Spiritual
Very
Fairly
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY
Not very
Not at all
TOTAL NOT VERY / NOT AT ALL
Don’t know
Religious
Very
Fairly
TOTAL VERY / FAIRLY
Not very
Not at all
TOTAL NOT VERY / NOT AT ALL
Don’t know

Do you think the following are true or false...
Tarot cards can help you understand the past, the
present or the future
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably false
Definitely false
TOTAL FALSE
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2019 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /'y | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1653560410 149| 613 | 655 | 803| 850 | 180 | 689 | 398 [385] 942 | 711 | 198 | 555 359 | 398 | 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6|7 7 4 6 6 | 5 7 5 6 7 6|5 7 6 7 4 7 3
23 (23 25 23| 23 24|17 28 |20 20 26 26| 25 20| 25 23 25 18 24
209 30 32 27 29 30 22 35 25 26 33 32 30 27 31 30 29 25 27
28 |28 27 33| 31 26 |26 29 |28 30 25 28| 31 24| 31 29 24 27 33
38 [40 38 38| 37 41|46 30 [32 38 40 39| 36 41 31 35 41 43 37
66 68 65 71 68 67 72 59 60 68 65 67 67 65 62 64 65 70 70
5|2 4 3 3 4 | s 5 6 6 2 2| 4 8 7 6 6 5 3
4|4 a4 4 3 3| 4 3 4 5 2 3| 4 3 5 4 3 3 3
15 |18 14 13| 14 18 |13 18 |15 12 15 23| 17 14 | 21 16 14 14 13
19 22 18 17 17 21 17 21 19 17 17 26 21 17 26 20 17 17 16
23|30 16 24| 23 28|23 23 |15 18 27 30| 24 22| 17 23 26 24 20
54 (47 63 58| 58 49 |55 52 |50 60 54 42| 53 54 | 51 52 52 55 59
77 77 79 82 8 77 78 75 65 78 81 72 77 16 68 75 78 79 79
5|1 3 2 1 3| s 4 % 5 2 1] 3 7 5 5 5 3 4
2|1 2 o 1 3 |1 2 12 1 2] 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
9 [11 8 o9 7 15 14 |10 11 9 7| 8 11 15 7 1 8 1
11 12 10 9 8 4 6 16 11 13 10 9 9 13 16 9 12 10 12
21|22 18 19| 20 20|16 26 |18 20 23 21| 21 22| 22 22 19 21 21
53 | 54 59 65| 61 52 | 63 44 | 44 54 54 55| 57 48 | 51 53 53 55 53
74 76 77 8 8 72 79 70 62 74 77 76 78 70 713 75 72 76 74
15|11 13 7| 10 14|15 15 |27 13 13 15| 13 17 | 11 16 16 14 14
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

Age recoded Age and Gender
You G OV Total | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-50 | 60+ Malzeg1 8- Mal:gSO- Mafg40- MaI5e950- Male 60+ Fem;:)e 18- Fem::)e 30- Fem::)e 40- Fem::)e 50- Female 60+
Weighted Sample| 1653 ] 271 | 260 | 338 | 263 | 521 124 97 213 130 240 147 164 126 132 281
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what degree would you describe yourself as the
following, if at all?
Spiritual
Very 6 5 4 7 8 6 3 4 6 6 4 6 4 9 9 7
Faily 23 | 19 19 21 27 25 15 14 18 19 17 23 22 27 34 32
TOTAL VERY/FAIRLY 29 24 23 28 35 31 18 18 24 25 21 29 26 36 43 39
Notvery 28 | 30 35 25 26 26 31 27 26 25 25 29 40 24 27 27
Notatall 38 | 33 36 40 37 41 33 50 45 47 52 34 28 31 26 32
TOTAL NOT VERY/NOTATALL 66 63 71 65 63 67 64 77 71 72 77 63 68 55 53 59
Don’tknow 5 13 6 6 3 2 18 5 5 3 1 9 6 9 4 2
Religious
Very 4 4 6 4 1 3 4 8 4 0 4 3 5 4 2 3
Fairly 15 | 15 12 11 16 20 12 14 12 12 14 16 10 9 20 25
TOTAL VERY/FAIRLY 19 19 18 15 17 23 16 22 16 12 18 19 15 13 22 28
Notvery 23 | 16 18 20 26 30 17 20 18 27 28 14 16 22 26 32
Notatall 54 | 54 59 61 54 46 50 50 61 59 53 58 64 60 49 39
TOTAL NOT VERY/NOTATALL 77 70 77 81 80 76 67 70 79 86 81 72 80 82 75 71
Don’tknow 5 12 6 5 2 1 17 7 4 2 0 8 5 6 3 1

Do you think the following are true or false...
Tarot cards can help you understand the past, the
present or the future

Definitely true 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 4 1 2
Probably true 9 11 14 8 10 7 2 14 6 3 4 19 15 12 17 10
TOTALTRUE 11 13 15 10 11 8 3 14 7 4 5 22 17 16 18 12
Probably false 21 19 19 22 22 22 12 14 18 18 17 24 22 28 26 27
Definitely false 53 | 45 51 57 53 55 54 59 68 63 65 38 46 39 44 47
TOTALFALSE 74 64 70 79 75 77 66 73 86 81 82 62 68 67 70 74
Don'tknow 15 | 23 14 M 13 14 | 32 13 8 14 14 15 14 17 12 14
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Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Crystals have healing properties
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably false
Definitely false
TOTAL FALSE
Don't know
Essential oils can be used to cure ilinesses
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably false
Definitely false
TOTAL FALSE
Don't know
Humans have energy points (chakras) across the
body that can impact wellbeing if they get "blocked"
or "misaligned”
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably false
Definitely false
TOTAL FALSE
Don't know
Humans can emit "negative" and "positive" energy or
vibrations
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably false
Definitely false
TOTAL FALSE
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2019 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° | Remain [ Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof| Midlands oy, | ¢ otiang
Dem South Wales
1653|560 [410] 149 613 | 655 803 | 850 | 180 | 689 | 398 [385] 942 [ 711 [ 198 | 555 | 359 [ 398 | 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3|3 3 2| 2 5|1 5|3 3 3 2|2 5 3 3 3 3 1
6 [19 15 12| 12 19 [10 22 |13 16 16 17| 15 17 [ 20 16 17 14 15
19 22 18 14 14 24 11 27 16 19 19 19 17 22 23 19 20 17 16
21|21 19 19| 23 20|18 24 |15 21 20 25| 20 22| 23 22 19 20 23
44 |43 51 53| 52 39 |54 34 |46 46 44 39| 49 37 | 45 43 45 45 40
65 64 70 72 75 59 72 58 61 67 64 64 69 59 68 65 64 65 63
16 |14 13 14| 11 17 |17 15 | 23 14 17 17| 14 19| 9 17 16 17 21
33 3 1 2 3|1 5 |3 2 3 2|2 4 1 3 2 3 3
22 (23 17 27| 19 25|22 22 |17 20 22 26| 23 21| 26 24 19 20 19
25 26 20 28 21 28 23 27 20 22 25 28 25 25 27 27 21 23 22
28 |30 31 27| 32 27|25 31 |21 28 30 30|20 27| 27 26 31 31 22
30 (28 3 34| 3 26|35 26 |33 34 29 24| 33 27| 34 29 28 29 38
58 58 67 61 68 53 60 57 54 62 59 54 62 54 61 55 59 60 60
17|16 13 11| 11 18|18 16 |25 16 15 17| 14 22| 12 17 19 17 19
517 5 4| s 8|2 8|2 6 6 5|5 6 6 5 6 5 4
29 (30 28 33| 27 30|23 34 |20 29 33 29| 20 29| 26 31 29 31 17
34 37 33 37 32 38 25 42 22 35 39 34 34 35 32 36 35 36 21
20|20 23 20| 25 20|20 20 |13 19 21 25| 21 18| 21 20 19 19 24
25 (23 27 28| 28 22|31 19 |35 28 21 19| 27 22| 29 23 24 25 30
45 43 50 48 53 42 51 39 48 47 42 44 48 40 50 43 43 44 54
21|20 17 15| 15 21 |23 18 |30 18 18 23| 18 24 | 18 21 22 20 25
211 12 11| 11 13| 8 16 |17 13 13 9|12 13| 14 12 13 13 M
34 (37 34 35| 3 35|27 41 |23 36 36 36| 34 35| 32 37 33 34 33
46 48 46 46 46 48 35 57 40 49 49 45 46 48 46 49 46 a7 44
15 |17 17 14| 18 16|17 14 | 8 15 17 18| 17 14| 20 15 12 17 12
22 (20 25 28| 25 18 |30 14 |30 22 19 19| 24 18| 24 20 23 20 27
37 37 42 42 43 34 47 28 38 37 36 37 41 32 44 35 35 37 39
6|15 12 11| 11 18 |17 15 |22 13 16 19| 13 20| 9 16 19 16 18
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Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

Age recoded Age and Gender
YOu G OV Total | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-50 | 60+ Malzeg18- MaI:930- Ma[:g40- MaI5egSO- Male 60+ Fem:lge 18- Fem:lge 30- Fem:lge 40- Femglge 50- Female 60+
Weighted Sample|1653| 271 | 260 | 338 | 263 | 521 124 97 213 130 240 147 164 126 132 281
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Crystals have healing properties
Definitely true 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 1 5 4 8 5 4
Probably true 16 | 13 20 14 16 17 10 14 8 7 12 16 23 23 24 21
TOTALTRUE 19 16 23 17 19 20 11 16 8 8 13 21 27 31 29 25
Probably false 21 15 24 20 20 24 7 20 18 21 22 22 26 25 19 26
Definitely false 44 | 48 40 49 43 40 53 49 64 52 49 45 35 24 35 33
TOTALFALSE 65 63 64 69 63 64 60 69 82 73 7 67 61 49 54 59
Don'tknow 16 | 20 13 14 18 16 30 15 11 19 17 12 12 19 17 15
Essential oils can be used to cure illnesses
Definitely true 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 1 4 3 8 6 4
Probably true 22 | 17 23 19 21 26 18 26 18 21 26 16 21 21 21 26
TOTALTRUE 25 20 25 22 24 28 21 26 18 22 27 20 24 29 27 30
Probably false 28 | 26 25 28 27 32 16 15 30 28 29 34 31 25 26 34
Definitelyfalse 30 | 32 36 33 32 24 37 42 38 33 29 29 32 25 31 21
TOTALFALSE 58 58 61 61 59 56 53 57 68 61 58 63 63 50 57 55
Don't know 17 | 22 15 17 17 16 | 27 18 14 17 16 18 13 21 16 16
Humans have energy points (chakras) across the
body that can impact wellbeing if they get "blocked"
or "misaligned”
Definitely true 5 3 4 7 7 5 1 2 4 2 2 5 6 13 11 8
Probablytrue 29 | 22 29 29 34 30 12 19 24 30 26 30 35 39 38 33
TOTALTRUE 34 25 33 36 41 35 13 21 28 32 28 35 41 52 49 4
Probably false 20 | 15 19 19 20 24 7 16 22 21 27 22 20 14 19 22
Definitelyfalse 25 | 33 30 26 21 19 46 38 32 27 23 23 25 17 15 17
TOTALFALSE 45 48 49 45 41 43 53 54 54 48 50 45 45 31 34 39
Don't know 21 | 26 18 19 18 22 | 34 25 19 19 22 20 14 18 17 21
Humans can emit "negative" and "positive" energy or
vibrations
Definitely true 12 | 16 13 13 14 9 16 6 8 8 6 16 18 21 20 12
Probablytrue 34 | 27 36 36 35 37 14 31 31 30 29 38 39 44 40 43
TOTALTRUE 46 43 49 49 49 46 30 37 39 38 35 54 57 65 60 55
Probably false 15 | 11 14 16 16 18 8 17 19 20 20 14 13 10 12 16
Definitely false 22 | 26 25 21 19 19 40 34 29 25 27 14 19 9 13 13
TOTALFALSE 37 37 39 37 35 37 48 51 48 45 47 28 32 19 25 29
Don't know 16 | 19 12 14 16 17 | 22 13 14 17 18 17 11 16 15 17
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Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2019 Gender Age Social Grade Region

iOUGOV Total | Con [ Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands [\ i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1653 560|410| 149| 613 | 655 | 803 | 850 | 180 | 689 | 398 [385] 942 | 711 198 555 359 398 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There is such a thing as good and bad karma
Definitely true 12 | 12 12 5 9 13 8 15 15 12 11 10| 11 12 9 12 10 14 13
Probably true 32 | 34 31 34 31 33 | 25 38 24 30 36 34| 31 32 33 33 32 29 29
TOTALTRUE 44 46 43 39 40 46 33 53 39 42 47 44 42 44 42 45 42 43 42
Probably false 19 | 17 24 17 23 17 | 21 17 20 21 17 16| 22 15 27 17 20 15 18
Definitely false 21 | 21 21 29 24 18 | 29 14 21 23 20 19| 22 20 18 20 20 24 26
TOTALFALSE 40 38 45 46 47 35 50 31 41 44 37 35 44 35 45 37 40 39 44
Dontknow 17 |16 12 15| 13 19 |17 17 | 19 14 16 21| 14 21| 13 17 18 19 15
Spirituality and science can be combined for healing
purposes
Definitely true 9 8 10 8 9 9 5 13 11 11 9 6 9 9 10 10 9 9 9
Probably true 30 | 33 33 30 31 32 | 24 36 21 30 31 34| 31 29 28 32 33 29 23
TOTALTRUE 39 41 43 38 40 41 29 49 32 41 40 40 40 38 38 42 42 38 32
Probably false 19 | 18 18 26 22 17 | 22 16 17 21 17 19| 21 16 27 19 14 21 13
Definitely false 21 | 22 23 20 21 21 28 14 25 20 21 20| 21 21 17 19 22 21 34
TOTALFALSE 40 40 41 46 43 38 50 30 42 41 38 39 42 37 44 38 36 42 47
Dontknow 21 |19 16 16| 16 21 |21 20 | 27 18 21 22| 18 24 | 18 21 22 20 21
Some people have a spiritual gift and can see parts
of the universe/living world hidden to others
Definitely true 7 6 6 6 4 9 4 9 6 7 8 4 5 8 6 6 5 9 4
Probably true 19 | 22 21 14 18 21 13 25 13 20 19 20| 19 19 20 21 22 15 16
TOTALTRUE 26 28 27 20 22 30 17 34 19 27 27 24 24 27 26 27 27 24 20
Probably false 20 | 20 22 22 24 19 19 21 19 20 20 20| 21 18 17 21 20 19 21
Definitely false 35 | 35 36 41 39 32 | 45 25 37 36 33 34| 38 32 38 33 33 38 36
TOTALFALSE 55 55 58 63 63 51 64 46 56 56 53 54 59 50 55 54 53 57 57
Dontknow 19 |17 16 16| 15 19 |18 20 | 25 17 19 21| 16 23| 18 18 19 20 24
A person’s star sign genuinely impacts their
personality and compatibility with others
Definitely true 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 0
Probably true 13 | 17 9 15 10 17 8 19 10 12 14 16| 12 14 15 15 12 11 11
TOTALTRUE 15 19 11 16 12 20 9 22 13 14 16 18 14 17 18 17 15 13 11
Probably false 21 | 22 23 16 22 22 15 26 17 22 20 20| 22 19 21 22 17 23 14
Definitely false 48 | 46 53 59 56 43 | 59 37 43 49 49 47| 53 41 48 44 49 48 56
TOTALFALSE 69 68 76 75 78 65 74 63 60 71 69 67 75 60 69 66 66 71 70
Dontknow 16 | 13 13 10| 11 16 |17 15 | 26 14 15 16| 12 22| 12 16 19 15 18
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Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

Age recoded Age and Gender
YOu G OV Total | 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-50 | 60+ Malzeg18- MaI:930- Ma[:g40- MaI5egSO- Male 60+ Fem:lge 18- Fem:lge 30- Fem:lge 40- Femglge 50- Female 60+
Weighted Sample|1653| 271 | 260 | 338 | 263 | 521 124 97 213 130 240 147 164 126 132 281
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
There is such a thing as good and bad karma
Definitely true 12 | 15 13 11 13 9 9 8 7 8 7 19 15 18 17 12
Probablytrue 32 | 24 33 29 33 36 14 22 25 30 31 33 40 34 35 41
TOTALTRUE 44 39 46 40 46 45 23 30 32 38 38 52 55 52 52 53
Probably false 19 | 22 21 20 17 16 24 24 23 19 16 20 18 14 14 16
Definitely false 21 | 23 21 24 21 19 32 32 32 27 24 15 15 10 15 14
TOTALFALSE 40 45 42 44 38 35 56 56 55 46 40 35 33 24 29 30
Dontknow 17 | 16 12 17 17 19| 21 13 12 15 22 13 12 24 18 17
Spirituality and science can be combined for healing
purposes
Definitely true 9 12 10 10 10 6 7 4 7 5 3 16 14 14 15 9
Probablytrue 30 | 25 32 28 30 34 14 23 23 25 29 34 37 37 34 38
TOTALTRUE 39 37 42 38 40 40 21 27 30 30 32 50 51 51 49 47
Probably false 19 | 18 18 23 16 19 17 21 28 20 22 19 17 13 12 16
Definitelyfalse 21 | 23 21 21 22 20 32 32 26 28 27 15 14 12 16 15
TOTALFALSE 40 41 39 44 38 39 49 53 54 48 49 34 31 25 28 31
Dontknow 21 | 22 19 19 22 21| 30 21 16 23 20 16 18 23 22 22
Some people have a spiritual gift and can see parts
of the universe/living world hidden to others
Definitely true 7 6 4 9 8 6 2 4 5 7 3 9 5 16 8 8
Probablytrue 19 | 14 26 17 20 20 8 21 14 12 12 19 28 21 28 27
TOTALTRUE 26 20 30 26 28 26 10 25 19 19 15 28 33 37 36 35
Probably false 20 [ 20 19 20 20 20 15 11 22 23 20 24 23 18 17 20
Definitelyfalse 35 | 38 38 34 31 35 48 50 42 40 48 29 31 21 23 24
TOTALFALSE 55 58 57 54 51 55 63 61 64 63 68 53 54 39 40 44
Don't know 19 | 22 13 19 22 19 | 27 13 17 19 17 19 13 24 25 22

A person’s star sign genuinely impacts their
personality and compatibility with others

Definitely true 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 4 3 6 2 2
Probably true 13 | 12 14 10 13 16 8 11 6 9 8 16 16 16 18 23
TOTALTRUE 15 14 16 13 15 18 9 12 7 1 10 20 19 22 20 25
Probably false 21 18 25 21 20 20 8 20 18 16 15 27 28 26 24 25
Definitely false 48 | 46 47 50 49 47 53 56 59 59 62 40 42 34 39 34
TOTALFALSE 69 64 72 71 69 67 61 76 77 75 77 67 70 60 63 59
Don'tknow 16 | 21 12 17 16 15 | 31 12 16 15 13 13 12 18 16 17
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